

## Part 4: Agricultural Services Fees and Charges

Compensation for crop damages (one-time payment which covers two years of loss of use)	Cultivated Dryland	\$1,325.00/acre
	Cultivated Irrigation	\$2,200.00/acre
Private Land Spraying – Spray Truck/ATV & Operator		\$136.00hr+ herbicide at county cost plus 10%
Roadside Spraying – Spray Truck & Operator		\$136.00hr + herbicide at county cost plus 10%
Sale of Mustard Foam (gopher control)		At cost + 10%

### Agricultural Equipment Rental Charges (including GST):

Equipment	Per Day	Other Charges	Deposit
Aerator 12ft c/w Grass Seeder Attachment	\$420.00	Delivery Inc.	\$500.00
Pipe Laying Plow	\$200.00	Delivery Inc.	\$500.00
Brillion Grass Seeder	\$200.00	Delivery Inc.	\$500.00
Tree Planter	No Charge	2 day maximum	\$100.00
RFID Tag Reader	No Charge	2 day maximum	\$250.00
Bale Wrap Roller Unit	\$75.00		\$500.00
Portable Cattle Loading Chute	\$75.00		\$200.00
Skunk and Raccoon Traps		\$20.00/month	\$100.00
Tree & Insect Skid Sprayer	\$75.00		\$100.00
Mustard Foam Units	\$75.00		\$100.00
Cattle Scale	\$75.00	4H Clubs Free	\$200.00
John Deer 10ft No-Till Seeder (grass & forage seeding)	\$500.00	Over 80 Acres an additional \$10/Acre	\$500.00
John Deer 10ft No-Till Seeder (cereal, pulse, or oilseed seeding)	\$500.00	Plus \$10/acre up to a maximum of 80 acres	\$500.00
20ft Pro-Till High Speed Disc	\$1,500.00	Over 160 Acres an additional \$11/Acre	\$1,500.00

All of the daily rates, as stated above, can have a 1/2 day rate (50% of the "Per Day" Rate) applied, if the equipment is picked up and returned by 2:30pm MST on the same day. This excludes any rentals that are delivered by the County.

An additional charge of up to \$500.00 may be applied (at the discretion of the agricultural service board staff) if any agricultural services rental equipment is not properly cleaned or damaged when returned.

### Weed Notices:

Inspectors Notice as per the <i>Weed Control Act</i>	First Offence - No fee for first issuance within an 18 consecutive month period
	Subsequent Offence - \$500.00 for each subsequent issuance within 18 consecutive months